financial assets that are neither past due nor impaired is good.

The overall objective of the Board is to set policies that seek to reduce the risk as far as possible. Further details
regarding these policies are set out below:

The Board has overall responsibility for the determination of the entity’s risk management objectives and policies. The
entity’s risk management policies and objectives are therefore designed to minimise the potential impacts of these
risks on the results of the company where such impacts may be material. The Board receives reports through which it
reviews the effectiveness of the process put in place and appropriateness of the objectives and policies it sets.

There have been no substantive changes in the entity’s exposure to financial instrument risks, it’s objectives, policies
and processes for managing those risk or the methods used to measure them from previous periods unless
otherwise stated in this note.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the entity may encounter difficulties raising funds to meet commitments associated with
financial instruments that is creditors. It is the policy of the Board that the entity maintains adequate funds.

$ $ $

Non-Derivative
Current Payables 823,976 823,976 823,976
Secured Loans - - - -

(d) Market Risk

(e) Interest Rate Risk

Sensitivity Analysis

2019 Carrying Amount +1% Interest Rate -1% Interest Rate

$ $ $
Cash & Cash Equivalents 6,411,219 64,112 -64,112

2018 Carrying Amount +1% Interest Rate -1% Interest Rate

$ $ $
Cash & Cash Equivalents 7,094,393 70,944 -70,944

(f) Net Fair Values

13. SEGMENT REPORTING
The Entity operates in the Greyhound Racing Industry throughout New South Wales.

14. Member's guarantee
The Entity is incorporated under the Corporations Act 2001 and is a Company limited by guarantee. If the Entity is
wound up, the constitution states that each Full Member is required to contribute a maximum $2 each towards
meeting any outstanding obligations of the entity. At 30 June 2019, the total amount that Full Members of the Entity
are liable to contribute if the Entity wound up is $1,480 (2018: $1,718).

Financial Liabilities

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other